GENERAL SERVICE ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT DATE
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICE NO 03 Q/g/ 16
LEASE AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO 17

GS-07B- 17294

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 110 W. 7" St.
Tulsa, OK 74119

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between
WZ Associates Property Tulsa, LLC

whose address is 6060 N. Central Expressway, Ste. 101
Dallas, TX 75206

hereinafter called the Lessor and UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter call the Government

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above lease.

NOW THEREFORE, These parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree
that the said Lease is amended, as follows:

The purpose of this Lease Amendment (LA) is to provide payment for FY 14 additional utility charges
and all FY15 charges for overlime utilities.

1. In consideralion of a one-time lump sum payment not to exceed $7,402.58 for additional FY14
charges and all FY15 charges for overtime utilities specified in the reference lease document and
the list of overtime utilities, designated as Exhibit A

2. Confirmation that LAO2 and LAO3 represent payment in full for FY14 and FY15 overtime utilities.

In order to receive payment, the Lessor should create and include a unique invoice number on the
invoice submitted for payment. The invoice should have the Lessor's name and lease number cited
exactly how it is stated on the lease contract. The invoice should include the PDN number
PS0033144. Lessor should submit invoices electronically on the GSA Finance Website at
www.finance.gsa.gov (instructions for submitting invoices are found on the website).

f ease shall remain force and effect.
subscribed their names as of the above date.

Ll

(Title)

Norager

{Title}

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
200 NW 4" St #4050, Oklahoma City. OK 73102
CONTRACTING OFFICER

Lease Amendment Form 07/12



EXHIBIT A
to Lease Amendment #03
to Lease LOK17294

ANNUAL AMOUNT: $1,500 ($125 X 12 MONTHS )

111 FERCENTAGE OF OCCUPANCY FOR TAX ADJUSTMENT {JUN 2012)

As of Ihe Lease Awaid Dale, lhe Governinenl's Peacentage of Cocuparcy as delipec in 1he "Real £slate Tos Adjusmord® parayiaph of tha Loase
7,66 percent. tha Percentage of Oczupancy 1§ dorved by drsd oy ihn lotal Govermasent Space o 30,876 R3F by il e iotat Bullding spuce 821,654

RSF
1.12 REAL ESTATE TAX BASE (SEP 2013)

Tho Real Estote Tox Bose, os dofined |n the Real Zstate lax Adpsansen! pwagraph of Uie Loase s $442.442  Tax adiusiments shall nol occur until
the tax yeur follovmg lwuse cammencomant hps pussud.

111 OPERATING COST DASE {SEP 201))

Tha patties ageee, for the purpose of applyng e parigraph Mled “Ope:ctny Gosls Adjusoien” hal e 1 ec330r's buse rate for aoerating coMs shall
ve $5.47 cer RGF (3214,783.6Xanrum).

i.14 RATE FOR ADJUSTMENT FOR VACANT LEASED PREMISES {SEP 2013)

In accordanca wiln the paragiaph entitlzd "Adjustnient los Yacant fremises” il the Gavernmenl faks 1o accupy of vacatos tha enline or any pudtion of
ho Pranusos ol (0 eapiration of the lorm of W Lonse. the oparatng costs zale by tha Geverament as part cf the rent shall by wducad by

50.72 por ABOA SF of Spaca vacaled by the Quvemment
116 HOURLY QVERTIME HVAC RATES (AUG 2011}
Tha follovdng rates shal apply I sppEcation of the poregraoh tilled "Ovorlima BYAC Usage;”
s $32.00 per hour par zong
110 24-HOUR HYAC REQUIREMEMT (APR 2011)
The houry avaitvra HVAC rale specduid abova shali nol apply to sy penon of the Prenuses ihal i3 rwauited lo have hoating 3o cocling 24 hours per day

If 24-howr HVAC s requlred by the Gaverurent for any desspnoted rcoma ¢r areas of tha Preomses suzh svaacus shail to jroveied by ihe Lessor 2l
$426.00 per month fir the emae curzenl compuler 100m (the sres ciuently receving ke 2ahou HVYAC), Nolwthsianding tha forgoug, Lossor shil

piovige IFIIJE FOIVES AL (10 MFAL0raT C8L 1o tha Goverrmend It tho Lessor nrovits |1V servics to other iorenty i 1hd Guilding at ne additinant chasge

$1,500.00 annual + $5,902.58 additional = $7,402.58

Exhibit A, page 1 of 2

INITIALS: Government and Lesso@_





